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Option 1  

(Current Fee Structure with one new addition) 

 

 Keep the instrument usage fee at the current rate of $100 for all band and orchestra 

students (exception for percussionists who purchase their own drum kit). 

 Percussionists will continue paying $50. 

 Those qualifying for reduced lunch status will continue paying $50. 

 Those qualifying for free lunch status will pay $25 (new addition to current plan). 

 Payment plan options will be available to meet this obligation. 

 

 

 

 

 

Option 2 

(New Fee Structure) 

 

 Increase the instrument usage fee to $125 for all band and orchestra students (exception 

for percussionists who purchase their own drum kit). 

 Percussionists will pay $75. 

 Those qualifying for reduced lunch status will pay $75. 

 Those qualifying for free lunch status will pay $25. 

 Payment plan options will be available to meet this obligation. 

 

 

 

 

Option 3 

(New Fee Structure) 

 

 Increase the instrument usage fee to $150 for all band and orchestra students (exception 

for percussionists who purchase their own drum kit). 

 Percussionists will pay $75. 

 Those qualifying for reduced lunch status will pay $75. 

 Those qualifying for free lunch status will pay $25. 

 Payment plan options will be available to meet this obligation. 
 


